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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd, Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2012 FIAT 500 SPORT
VIN: 3C3CFFBRXCT164717
HATCHBACK 2 DR
1.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Victory Auto Sales, LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/26/22 at 9:18:26 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Accident reported: moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

19 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

118,848 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2015

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 years 7 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York, Pennsylvania Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year 5,401/yr 18,518/yr

Last reported odometer reading 11,089 118,848

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/3C3CFFBRXCT164717
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/3C3CFFBRXCT164717
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 09/18/2013 and 01/03/2017. Accident reported:
01/08/2016.

Damage Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Fiat dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
5,401 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/02/2012
 

96
  New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare it for sale
- Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

08/02/2012
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

09/07/2012
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

03/02/2013
 

3,249
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

09/18/2013
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front

This incident was first available for display by
CARFAX on 04/03/2018.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=kfmPE8WnjPFNFx9DGrw-SR6WCeGUf-odq1oG6eLvMFsJQfK5q0D1O4BveBzFrr_aPp35LaDpYZPsiOfen1lOY0NAzJbHpNKLAaxDk09XVgudralgdTMpu7K5-Dh5-N2kVTqGfNAOt2UQDsGtf5JnmMz9nnJcVm5IgKuBfzJ7FhF4uuCIS8GLAqWQ5IJ0dNlQ5WNRhp9zE5d0gO92uh3fd0VJ_PCB-t-lSTlZaoIolB4mIirWBpF_Dm5bk2bdnGRojYsiN2geDLCOPV4xM9gxssNhRCGOJp7W2bxu_nEImr6Wa5X5VUqRL1oKhOOfYvCNg2w-svu9PMOpcJQ43pC-CmJOR6vBz3pc4juMiu7ZE4Tck8P_TJn5dQl7Xh5i-bJ30O8lB10pd5FzqvOAN3J292m9EKMI3PVugKI3S_ssEyVyDThfFEMUDaLX-PhzoA5KHNgLAWH01xp8uAVFQeW0Q-HbgaL8p2jul4ms5WnuHpl6DfLAFwqe-_mEnJ0hDf1fd1ypULsP8wOMK0k0_Qzzuo1uLdC6jNud4J47f5Drq4vHczfyYvXmGS1wu22TEKtt7dlmRUvoVjMbSp4NjJnnh4w6IcqLgWTlVRSb3nQLINW8Nw
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CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




09/26/2013
 

6,475
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

07/07/2014
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

08/18/2014
 

11,039
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/20/2014
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/20/2014
 

Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought
and sold at auction every year.

10/28/2014
 

11,040
  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manheim, PA
Title #7397001101 R

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Duplicate title issued

12/13/2014
 

11,089
  Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
18,518 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/03/2015
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/14/2015
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR
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Nashville, TN
Title #95229101

- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

05/08/2015
 

15,552
  Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram of
Franklin
Franklin, TN
888-905-6481
chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.co
m

 4.2 / 5.0

531 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Computer reprogrammed
- Transmission checked
- Interior trim checked

06/27/2015
 

17,445
  Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram of
Franklin
Franklin, TN
888-905-6481
chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.co
m

 4.2 / 5.0

531 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

09/28/2015
 

22,852
  Franklin Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
888-905-6481
chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.co
m

 4.2 / 5.0

531 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

11/23/2015
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN
Title #95229101

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

01/08/2016
 

Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage with another
motor vehicle
- Damage to right front
- Damage to front
- Damage to right side
- Functional damage reported
- Airbags did not deploy

 9,536 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 9,536 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 9,536 Customer
Favoritesfavorite
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CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




01/27/2016
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN
Title #95229101

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

01/28/2016
 

27,679
  Honda of Jefferson City
Jefferson City, MO
573-893-7676
https://hondaofjeffersoncity.com

 4.7 / 5.0

418 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/18/2016
 

39,444
  Honda of Jefferson City
Jefferson City, MO
573-893-7676
https://hondaofjeffersoncity.com

 4.7 / 5.0

418 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

10/20/2016
 

45,618
  Honda of Jefferson City
Jefferson City, MO
573-893-7676
https://hondaofjeffersoncity.com

 4.7 / 5.0

418 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/20/2016
 

51,414
  Honda of Jefferson City
Jefferson City, MO
573-893-7676
https://hondaofjeffersoncity.com

 4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 3,882 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 3,882 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 3,882 Customer
Favoritesfavorite
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418 Verified Reviews

01/03/2017
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to left front
- Damage to left side

CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




01/17/2017
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Antioch, TN
Title #95229101

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

05/03/2017
 

57,171
  East Carolina Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM Fiat
Greenville, NC
252-355-3333
eastcarolinachryslerdodge.com

 4.5 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

08/28/2017
 

62,354
  East Carolina Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM Fiat
Greenville, NC
252-355-3333
eastcarolinachryslerdodge.com

 4.5 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

09/15/2017
 

East Carolina Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM Fiat
Greenville, NC
252-355-3333
eastcarolinachryslerdodge.com

 4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

 3,882 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 203 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 203 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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186 Verified Reviews

01/02/2018
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN
Title #95229101

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

05/21/2018
 

73,470
  Bob Frensley Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Madison, TN
615-859-0000
bobfrensley.com

 4.5 / 5.0

109 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission checked

05/21/2018
 

Rhythm Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Madison, TN
615-866-2120
https://rhythmcdjr.com/

 3.9 / 5.0

242 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission checked

06/14/2018
 

Bob Frensley Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Madison, TN
615-859-0000
bobfrensley.com

 4.5 / 5.0

109 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/14/2018
 

Rhythm Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Madison, TN
615-866-2120
https://rhythmcdjr.com/

 3.9 / 5.0

242 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/27/2018
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN
Title #95229101

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

01/03/2020
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN
Title #95229101

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

03/11/2020
 

108,059
  Central Automotive
Memphis, TN
901-725-4766

 4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Clutch checked
- Clutch pressure plate replaced
- Clutch disc replaced
- Clutch slave cylinder replaced

04/16/2020
 

109,485
  Honda of Jefferson City
Jefferson City, MO
573-893-7676
https://hondaofjeffersoncity.com

 4.7 / 5.0

418 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

 203 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,110 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 5,110 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 15 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,882 Customer
Favoritesfavorite
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08/25/2020
 

115,706
  Sam Leman CDJRF of Morton
Morton, IL
309-263-2345
samlemanmorton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

248 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

11/24/2020
 

118,847
  Winchester Tire & Alignment
Memphis, TN
901-345-5484
winchestertire.com

 4.6 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Brake fluid checked
- Drivability/performance checked
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brakes serviced
- Rear wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

12/03/2020
 

118,848
  Winchester Tire & Alignment
Memphis, TN
901-345-5484
winchestertire.com

 4.6 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes serviced
- Alignment performed
- Front axle(s) replaced/repaired

01/11/2021
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #95229101

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

02/14/2022
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900850835

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/26/22
at 9:18:26 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/26/22
at 9:18:26 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to

 4,565 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 29 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 29 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/26/22 9:18:26 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 FIAT 500 vehicle (VIN:
3C3CFFBRXCT164717), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/26/22 at 10:18 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

